#### REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

## PORTFOLIO COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS TO

# CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA FOURTH AMENDMENT BILL

[B 69—2002]

(As agreed to by the Por	rtfolio Committee on Justice and Const (National Assembly))	CONNUNICATI	ON 8 INFORMATION SYSTEM INFORMATION SYSTEM
[B 69A—2002]			) -835
RE	EPUBLIEK VAN SUID-AFRIKA	CHMIN	LIBEARY ATION A REPORTATION SYSTEM

## PORTEFEULJEKOMITEE-AMENDEMENTE OP

# VIERDE WYSIGINGSWETSONTWERP OP DIE GRONDWET VAN DIE REPUBLIEK VAN SUID-AFRIKA

[W 69-2002]

(Soos	goedgekeur	deur	die	Portefeuljekomitee	oor	· Justisie	en	Staatkundige	Ontwikke	ling
				(Nasionale Ve				, and the second		Ū

[W 69A-2002]

ISBN 0 621 33761 7

				00
40.	of copies	printed	***************************************	80

#### **AMENDMENTS AGREED TO**

#### CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA FOURTH AMENDMENT BILL [B 69—2002]

#### CLAUSE 1

1. On page 4, in line 7, to omit "Schedule 6B" and to substitute "Schedule 6A".

#### CLAUSE 2

1. On page 4, in line 19, to omit "Schedule 6B" and to substitute "Schedule 6A".

#### **CLAUSE 3**

1. On page 4, in line 23, to omit "Schedule 6B" and to substitute "Schedule 6A".

#### **CLAUSE 4**

1. On page 4, in line 34, to omit "Schedule 6B" and to substitute "Schedule 6A".

#### CLAUSE 6

- 1. On page 4, in line 38, to omit "Schedule 6B" and to substitute "Schedule 6A".
- 2. On page 4, in line 39, to omit "Schedule 6A" and to substitute:

Schedule 6, the existing Schedule 6A becoming Schedule 6B

- 3. On page 4, in line 40, to omit "Schedule 6B" and to substitute "Schedule 6A".
- 4. On page 6, in line 16, to omit "that member has joined" and to substitute "the member represents".
- 5. On page 6, in line 35, to omit "Items 2" and to substitute "The provisions of items 2".
- 6. On page 8, in line 12, after "parties" to insert "is regarded as a party for the purposes of this Schedule, but such a party".
- 7. On page 8, in line 44, to omit "which that member has joined" and to substitute "of which that member has become a member".
- 8. On page 10, in line 1, to omit "Item 4(3)" and to substitute "The provisions of item 4(3)".
- 9. On page 10, from line 4, to omit subitem (3).

#### CLAUSE 7

1. On page 10, in line 26, to omit "Schedule 6B" and to substitute "Schedule 6A".

#### **NEW CLAUSE**

1. That the following be a new Clause:

#### Amendment of other laws

9. The laws mentioned in column 2 of the Table are hereby amended to the extent indicated in column 3 of the Table:

Table

1	2	3
Act No.	Short title	Extent of amendment
117 of 1998	Local Government: Municipal Structures Act, 1998	Amendment of sections 26, 29, 63, 66, 93A, 93B, item 10 of Schedule 1, item 4 of Schedule 2 and the Table of Contents by the substitution for the words "Schedule 6A to the Constitution", wherever they occur, of the words "Schedule 6B to the Constitution".
20 of 2002	Local Government: Municipal Structures Amendment Act, 2002	Amendment of section 12 by the substitution for the words "Schedule 6A to the Constitution", wherever they occur, of the words "Schedule 6B to the Constitution".

#### CLAUSE 9

- 1. On page 10, in line 43, to omit "Fourth".
- 2. On page 10, in line 44, to omit "2002" and to substitute "2003".